
Event Summary - Exterior Furnishings for TTI State Headquarters
Type Invitation to Bid Number FPC-ITB-1166

Organization TAMU Currency US Dollar

Event Status Awarded Work Group FPC

Exported on 5/10/2019 Exported by Jacqueline Gibson

For Requisition 114826589 Created Document 117400721

Estimated Value 275,000.00 USD Payment Terms 0% 0, Net 30

Bid and Evaluation
Respond by Proxy Allow Use Panel Questionnaire No

Sealed Bid Yes Auto Score No
  Cost Analysis No

Alternate Items No   

Visibility and Communication
Visible to Public Yes

Enter a short description for this public event

Purchase and installation of various exterior furnishings for the Texas Transportation Institute new State 
Headquarters building, Bryan, TX.

Commodity Codes
Commodity Code Description

56101600 Outdoor furniture | 5752 <$5k, 8424

Event Dates
Time Zone CDT/CST - Central Standard Time (US/Central)

Released  - 

Open 4/8/2019 2:00 PM CDT

Close 4/17/2019 2:00 PM CDT

Sealed Until 4/17/2019 2:00 PM
  Show Sealed Bid Open Date to Supplier 

Q&A Close 4/15/2019 2:00 PM CDT

Event Users
Event Creator
 

Patricia Allison
PALLISON@TAMUS.EDU

Phone +1 979-458-6088
 

Event Owners
 

Patricia Allison
PALLISON@TAMUS.EDU

Phone +1 979-458-6088

Jeffrey Zimmermann
JZIMMERMANN@TAMUS.EDU

Phone +1 979-458-6410

Leann Harris
leann.harris@tamu.edu

Phone +1 979-845-2325

Patricia Allison
PALLISON@TAMUS.EDU

Phone +1 979-458-6088

Paul Admin Barzak
p-barzak@tamu.edu

Phone +1 979-845-3816
 

mailto:PALLISON@TAMUS.EDU
mailto:PALLISON@TAMUS.EDU
mailto:PALLISON@TAMUS.EDU
mailto:PALLISON@TAMUS.EDU
mailto:JZIMMERMANN@TAMUS.EDU
mailto:PALLISON@TAMUS.EDU
mailto:PALLISON@TAMUS.EDU
mailto:JZIMMERMANN@TAMUS.EDU
mailto:JZIMMERMANN@TAMUS.EDU
mailto:leann.harris@tamu.edu
mailto:PALLISON@TAMUS.EDU
mailto:leann.harris@tamu.edu
mailto:leann.harris@tamu.edu
mailto:PALLISON@TAMUS.EDU
mailto:PALLISON@TAMUS.EDU
mailto:p-barzak@tamu.edu
mailto:p-barzak@tamu.edu
mailto:p-barzak@tamu.edu


Contacts
 

Patricia Allison
PALLISON@TAMUS.EDU

Phone +1 979-458-6088
 

Stakeholders
 

Brandie Watson
B.WATSON@TAMU.EDU

Phone +1 979-845-8286

Clinton Merritt
c-merritt@tamu.edu
 

Jacqueline Gibson
JGIBSON@TAMUS.EDU

Phone +1 979-458-6107

Caylan Bartley
CAYLAN.BARTLEY@TAMU.EDU

Phone +1 979-458-8734

mailto:PALLISON@TAMUS.EDU
mailto:PALLISON@TAMUS.EDU
mailto:PALLISON@TAMUS.EDU
mailto:B.WATSON@TAMU.EDU
mailto:c-merritt@tamu.edu
mailto:B.WATSON@TAMU.EDU
mailto:B.WATSON@TAMU.EDU
mailto:c-merritt@tamu.edu
mailto:c-merritt@tamu.edu
mailto:JGIBSON@TAMUS.EDU
mailto:CAYLAN.BARTLEY@TAMU.EDU
mailto:JGIBSON@TAMUS.EDU
mailto:JGIBSON@TAMUS.EDU
mailto:CAYLAN.BARTLEY@TAMU.EDU
mailto:CAYLAN.BARTLEY@TAMU.EDU


Description
The Texas A&M University System, on behalf of Facilities, Planning & Construction (FPC), is seeking
pricing on the various exterior furnishings, as specified, to include delivery and installation for (FPC)
Project 12-3224 - TTI State Headquarters currently under construction in Bryan, TX. Delivery and
installation dates for these items are to be as soon as available and will be determined upon award.

Quote the Manufacturer/Brand, make and model number(s) ONLY, as requested and specified in the
attached bid specifications document -FPC-ITB-1166 - Exterior Furnishings for TTI State
Headquarters. Bidders shall attach company quote via attachments which details pricing of all items,
showing tag numbers, product specifications, locations, etc. to aid in review. Bidders shall enter a unit
price for each bid line P1.1 - P1.8. Enter a ONE LOT price for all dealer services and freight if not
included in unit price in bid lines P1.9 & P1.10, respectively. Pricing offered shall remain firm until items
are delivered and installed.

NOTE: It is the intention to award this bid to a single vendor.

Reference Attachment A for details of delivery terms and install instructions.

Bid shall be submitted electronically via AggieBid by the bid due date and time Wednesday, April 17,
2019 - 2:00 PM. **Late bids will not be considered. Email all questions to Patty Allison at
pallison@tamus.edu.



Prerequisites  Required to Enter Bid 

1  Instructions To Supplier : 
 

 

Insurance Requirements - Reference attached Insurance Requirements. The TAMU System requires all 
vendors performing work on any System member campus to provide proof of the required insurance coverage 
as noted in the bid. Vendor shall provide and maintain required insurance coverage for the duration of this 
purchase and until item delivered and installed.

 

 Prerequisite Content:
 Insurance Requirements - Tarleton State University

 
Insurance Requirements - 
Solicitation - TTI.pdf

../Attachments/PrereqAttachments/Insurance Requirements - Solicitation - 
TTI.pdf

 

 Certification
 I certify that I have read and agree to the terms above.
 Supplier Must Also Upload a File:
 No

2  Instructions To Supplier : 
 

 Payment Terms are to be Net 30.
 

 Prerequisite Content:
 Payment Terms
 see instructions

 

 Certification
 I certify that I have read and agree to the terms above.
 Supplier Must Also Upload a File:
 No

3  Instructions To Supplier : 
 

 
Delivery and Installation Date - may be a factor in the award of the bid. The requested delivery and install time 
frame is as soon as items become available. Bidders must give best estimated delivery and installation dates.

 

 Prerequisite Content:
 Delivery and Installation
 see instructions

 

 Certification
 I certify that I have read and agree to the terms above.
 Supplier Must Also Upload a File:
 No

4  Instructions To Supplier : 
 

 
Review the attached HUB Subcontracting (HSP) Requirements and determine if subcontracting applies to 
your response. The HSP Plan is a required document of this bid, even if no subcontracting.

 

 Prerequisite Content:
 HUB Subcontracting Plan Requirements



 
HUB Subcontracting Plan 
Requirements.pdf ../Attachments/PrereqAttachments/HUB Subcontracting Plan Requirements.pdf

 

 Certification
 I certify that I have read and agree to the terms above.
 Supplier Must Also Upload a File:
 No

5  Instructions To Supplier : 
 

 

The TAMU System will evaluate and make the award to the bid that is determined to be the best value to the 
state based on the following criteria: pricing, specifications, available date, insurance requirements, HSP 
Requirements, the extent to which the goods meet our needs; the vendor's past relationship with the TAMU 
System and other state entities and any other factor the TAMU system deems relevant.

 

 Prerequisite Content:
 Best Value Criteria
 see instructions

 

 Certification
 I certify that I have read and agree to the terms above.
 Supplier Must Also Upload a File:
 No



Buyer Attachments

Insurance Requirements -TTI Insurance Requirements - 
Solicitation - TTI.pdf

../Attachments/Insurance 
Requirements - Solicitation - TTI.pdf

Exhibit A - TAMU System Bid Terms and Conditions attached shall apply to this Invitation to BidExhibit A - Bid Terms_2019.pdf ../Attachments/Exhibit A - Bid 
Terms_2019.pdf

FPC-ITB-1166 - TTI Exterior Furniture Spec SheetsFPC-ITB-1166 - TTI Exterior 
Furniture Spec Sheets.pdf

../Attachments/FPC-ITB-1166 - TTI 
Exterior Furniture Spec Sheets.pdf

FPC-ITB-1166 - TTI Site Furniture Plan FinalFPC-ITB-1166 - TTI Site Furniture 
Plan Final.pdf

../Attachments/FPC-ITB-1166 - TTI 
Site Furniture Plan Final.pdf

Attachment A - Delivery and Install Instructions
TTI Headquarters Furnishings 
Attachment A Terms_Conditions 
TBD.pdf

../Attachments/TTI Headquarters 
Furnishings Attachment A 
Terms_Conditions TBD.pdf



Questions  Supplier Response Is Required 

Page 1
Group 1

1.1

Have you attached your company quote? Quote ONLY the Manufacturer/Brand, make and 
model number(s) as requested and specified in the bid specifications documents. In order to 
expedite bid review by interior designers your company quote shall be itemized to show all 
details of specifications are being met. Include freight, training, set-up details on quote. 

 Yes/No
 

1.2 Please note the requested delivery time-frame provided in Attachment A and provide a 
date/time frame these furnishings will be available to be delivered and installed. 

 Text (Multi-Line)
 

1.3 Have you completed the required HSP and attached, whether subcontracting or 
self-performing? **See HUB Subcontracting Requirements attachment in prerequisites. 

 Yes/No



Product Line Items  Required Product Line 
Items 

Group P1

# Item Name, Commodity 
Code, Description Qty. UOM Target Price Allow 

Alternates
Requested 
Delivery

P1.1 Bevel Bench - Model 
No. SBBVL-74C 3 EA - Each  -   - 

 

Backless, cast concrete bench. Constructed of TENSL Ultra High Performance Concrete (UHPC)
Surface Mounted.

Manufacturer: Forms+Surfaces

P1.2
Vector Seating System
- Model no. 
SBVTR-72A-2E-0B 

26 EA - Each  -   - 

 

Backless, aluminum-frame bench with aluminum seat slats with two different powdercoat
finishes.Bench consist of seat and 2 end legs. Surface Mounted.

Manufacturer: Forms+Surfaces

P1.3

Vector Seating 
System; Tri-Hub - 
Model no. 
SBVTR-3120BA-3E 

2 EA - Each  -   - 

 

Backless, aluminum-frame bench with aluminum seat slats with two different powdercoat finishes. Tri-Hub
Configuration. Surface Mounted.

Manufacturer: Forms+Surfaces

P1.4
Vista Stacking 
Armchair - Model no. 
SCVIS-AP 

28 EA - Each  -   - 

 
Stackable stainless steel outdoor armchair. Stainless steel frame. Freestanding. Perforated seats.

Manufacturer: Forms+Surfaces

P1.5 Column Table - Model 
no. SPCOL-T30R42 7 EA - Each  -   - 

 

42" round stainless steel outdoor dining table with column base. Top with concentric perforations. 
Freestanding. 

Manufacturer: Forms+Surfaces

P1.6
Vector Table 
Ensemble - Model no. 
STVTR-72A 

6 EA - Each  -   - 

 

Two backless aluminum-frame benches with aluminum seat slats with one aluminum-frame table
with aluminum slats with two different powdercoated finishes. 
Surface Mounted.

Manufacturer: Forms+Surfaces

P1.7

Vector Table 
Ensemble, ADA 
Option - Model no. 
STVTR-72A-ADA 

4 EA - Each  -   - 

 

Two backless aluminum-frame benches with aluminum seat slats with one aluminum-frame table
with aluminum slats with two different powdercoated finishes. 
Surface Mounted. ADA Compliant.

Manufacturer: Forms+Surfaces

P1.8
Bevel Litter 
Receptacle - Model 
No. SLBVL-122A 

11 EA - Each  -   - 

 
High performance concrete litter receptacle with a powdercoated cast aluminum door. Surface Mounted.

Manufacturer: Forms+Surfaces

P1.9
Dealer 
services/installation/fre
ight 

1 LO - Lot  -   - 



 

Dealer services to include delivery, receiving, unpacking, assembly and placement at point of use and 
removal and disposal of all packing material. Reference Attachment A for additional delivery and install 
instructions. Enter one lot pricing for all dealer services on pricing guide and as a one lot amount in this 
bid line.

P1.1
0 Freight / Shipping 1 LO - Lot  -   - 

 Enter price for freight / shipping IF NOT included in unit pricing or in dealer services. F.O.B. Destination, 
Bryan, TX.



Service Line Items
There are no Items added to this event.




